
Itinerary for Playoff Game #3 
 Manor versus Cedar Park HS 

“The Pfield- Pflugerville, Texas 
Friday, Nov. 29th  

 
1:45 pm- Arrival to MSHS Band Room 

- Music Rehearsal and Itinerary Review  
 
2:30 pm- Trailer Loading Procedures 
 
2:45 pm- Change into bibbers & shoes/ place marching top and gloves in garment bag onto your 
chair TRAVEL ATTIRE IS BAND SHOW SHIRT, BIBBERS, AND MARCHNG SHOES… 
 
3:10 pm- All Band Members Move Outside – Awaiting Buses Arrival 
 
3:15 pm - Bus Arrival  
                Bus Loading Procedures 
 
3:30 pm- Departure for “The Pfield”  
 
4 pm - Arrival to “The Pfield”  

• Unloading Procedures  
1. Quickly unload instruments/ assemble instruments 
2. Assemble in sections 

        Uniform Inspection 
• Section Leaders & Drum Majors  

• All members required in their sections  

• Instruments required  

• Full Band Warm-up and Tuning Procedures - 
 
5:00 pm - March into Stadium  

• Seating procedures  
 
5:30 pm- Fight Song, Alma Mater, and  
National Anthem 
 
6:00 pm - Game Begins  

Halftime Procedures  
• 2nd quarter procedures- Battery starts warm-up   

• 6 minutes- All wind players (warm-up arcs, Drum majors lead, tuning) 
> Band moves into position for field entrance (while visiting band is making field entrance)  

• “Stand-By Position” during other bands performance 
MHS Band’s Halftime  Performance 

• Field Entrance (perc. cadence) (drill team enters the field with the band)  

• “Hot Stuff” (drill team)  

• SHOWTIME!!!!  
Half time: 

• Visiting school band 14 min. 

• Home school band 14 min. 
•  

9:00 pm - Game ends/ Alma Mater   
9:15 pm - Band Trailer and Bus Loading Procedures 
9:30 pm- Departure for Manor Senior High School  
10:00 pm- Estimated Arrival to Manor Senior High School  

GUARD WARM-UP TAKES 
PLACE WITH BAND WARM-

UP TIME 



• Unload Band Trailer  

• Band Room Cleaning Procedures  

• Departure for Home  

 

 

 
I, ____________________________, have read and will follow all directions in this given 
itinerary for this playoff game event. If I do not meet these requirements, I understand and 
agree to any applied consequences issued by the instructors.  
 
Parent Signature: _____________________________________________________ 
Date: 11/29/2019  


